General Counsel
Rhode Island

nationalgrid

August 31, 2006

VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Docket 3716 — Proposed Revisions to Line Extension Policies

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed on behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid are ten
copies of the Attachments to Policy 1, Line Extensions for Individual Residential Customers and
Policy 2, Line Extensions for Residential Developments, reflecting the overhead and underground
per foot costs approved by the Commission at its Open Meeting on August 29, 2006. These
Attachments should replace the ones currently on file with the Commission.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank

you.
Very truly yours,
Laura S. Olton
Enclosures

CC: Docket 3716 Service List
Steve Scialabba, RI Division



Policy 1
Attachment

Narragansett Electric Company
Per Foot Costs for Line Extensions
For Individual Residential Customers

The Per Foot Costs referred to in the above policy are as follows:

Underground Cost Per Foot: $22.68

Overhead Cost Per Foot: $15.03

These costs are effective until the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission is notified in writing
of any changes (with a copy of the written notice provided to the Rhode Island Builders
Association).

Effective: September 1, 2006

S:\RADATA1\Tariffs_Current\Narragansett\NECO Policy 1.doc



Policy 2
Attachment

Narragansett Electric Company
Per Foot Costs for Line Extensions
For Residential Developments

The Per Foot Costs referred to the above policy are as follows:

Underground Cost Per Foot: $22.68

Overhead Cost Per Foot: $15.03

These costs are effective until the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission is notified in writing
of any changes (with a copy of the written notice provided to the Rhode Island Builders
Association).

Effective: September 1, 2006

S:\RADATA1\Tariffs_Current\Narragansett\NECO Policy 2.doc



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and accompanying material(s) have
been hand-delivered or sent via U.S. mail/E-mail to the individuals listed below.

SO

Joanne M. Scanlon
National Grid

August 31. 2006

Date

National Grid Proposed Revision to Line Extension Policies Filing

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone/FAX
Laura S. Olton, Esq. Laura.olton@us.ngrid.com 401-784-7667
National Grid Thomas.robinson@us.ngrid.com 401-784-4321

280 Melrose St.
Providence, Rl 02901-1438

Thomas G. Robinson, Esqg.
National Grid

25 Research Drive
Westborough, MA 01582

Ronald.Gerwatowski@us.ngrid.com

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com

Paul Roberti, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence, Rl 02903

Steve Scialabba

RI Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

Proberti@riag.ri.qov

RDiMeglio@riag.ri.qgov

Steve.scialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

401-222-2424
401-222-3016

Original & nine (9) copies file w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick Rl 02889

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us

Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us

Anault@puc.state.ri.us

401-941-4500
401-941-1691

Roger Warren, Executive Director
RI Builders Association

450 Veterans Parkway, #301

East Providence, Rl 02914-5380

401-438-7400






